JUDGING SCHEDULE

Oakville & District
Kennel Club

Friday, September 12, 2014
Saturday, September 13, 2014
Sunday, September 14, 2014

MILTON FAIRGROUNDS
136 Robert Street, Milton, Ontario

The site will be open for exhibitors to setup on
Thursday, September 11, 2014 from Noon.
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FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Bruce

9:00am. 3
2
3
2
7
2
9:45am. 1
2
3
1
1
4
4

10:25 a.m.

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

RING 1 - JUDGE: M. P. McLean

11:00 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
1

Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
Welsh Terrier

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Lyne

11:15am. 1
1
2
2
1
1
1

11:35 a.m.

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Fox Terrier (S)
Fox Terrier (W)
Judging Group 4

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller

9:00 a.m.

—_—

1
2
3
4
1
2
1
1
10:00 am. 2
3
4
1
1
4

Barbet

BP - Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Am Cocker)
BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)

SHOW #1

1-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-0-1-0
0-4-1-2
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
1-1-0-2

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-3
0-1

1-0-1-0
3-4-2-2

1-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
2-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0

10:55 a.m.

Span (Field)
Vizlsa
Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman

9:15 am.

9:55 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

AN PFE R, AN~ =N~

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

BP - Pomeranian
Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

9:00 a.m.

1
1

Irish Wolfhound
Whippet

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Huntley

9:05 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
2

Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound

Afghan Hound
Judging Group 2

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

9:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

6
1
2
5
1
4
5
1
4
3
1

Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-3-1-0
0-0-2-0
3-3-0-0
1-0

0-2-1-1
0-0-2-0
3-3-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

2-2-1-1
0-1

1-0-1-0
2-3-0-0
0-1

0-2-2-0
1-4-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1



Friday, September 12, 2014 - Show #1 (continued)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Thomas

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller

10:45a.m. 1 Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 0-0-1-0 11:30 am. 3 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-1
1 BP - Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 0-1 5 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-1-1
3 Bichon Frise 1-1-1-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-2-0 12:05 p.m. Judging Group 6
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
BEST IN SHOW JUDGING UPON COMPLETION OF SHOW #1
AND BEFORE THE START OF SHOW #2
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2014
SHOW #2
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. McLean 4 Yorkshire Terrier 3-1-0-0
2:55 p.m. Judging Group 5
1:15p.m. 1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
2 BP - Barbet 1-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman
3 Pointer 1-2-0-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-3 1:15p.m. 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
1 BP - Pointer (GSH) 0-1 1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-1-0 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
11 Ret (Golden) 3-4-2-2 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1 1 Deerhound 0-0-0-1
2:15p.m. 2 Ret (Labrador) 1-0-1-0 1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
2 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-1-1 1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 1 Rhodesian 0-1-0-0
4 Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-1-0 1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 0-1 1:40 p.m. Judging Group 2
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Span (Eng Springer) 1-2-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller
1 Span (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0 2:00 p.m. 6 Australian Shepherd 2-2-1-1
3 Weimaraner 1-1-0-1 1 BP - Australian Shepherd  0-1
3:05 p.m. Judging Group 1 3 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-1
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Lyne 1 BP - Collie (Rough) 0-1
2:40 pm. 4 German Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1:30 p.m. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1 4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-1-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-0 4 Welsh Corgi (C) 2-2-0-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0 3  Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-1
2 Havanese 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 3:20 p.m. Judging Group 7
5 Papillon 2-3-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0 3:50 p.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Pomeranian 3-3-0-0 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Pomeranian 1-0 2 Border Terrier 0-1-0-1
4 Pug 0-2-1-1 2 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1
2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0 1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-1-0-0



Friday, September 12, 2014 - Show #2 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller (cont’d) 1 BP - Samoyed 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-0-0 4 Schnauzer (Std) 0-3-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0 4 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-2
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 2:40 p.m. Judging Group 3
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 S.CW.T. 0-2-0-0 2:10p.m. 1 Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 0-1
Group Judging Upon 3 Bichon Frise 1-1-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-2-0
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson 2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
1:15p.m. 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1 RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Lyne
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2 3:30 p.m. 6 Lhasa Apso 1-2-1-2
1 BP - Eurasier 1-0 3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-1-1
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1
2:00 p.m. 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-0-0 4:05 p.m. Judging Group 6
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2014
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Lyne 1 Vet - Belgian Shepherd 1-0
5 Border Collie 1-2-1-1
8:00a.m. 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 7 German Shepherd 0-2-2-3
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - German Shepherd 0-1
4 Borzoi 2-1-1-0 11:20 a.m. Judging Group 7
5 Dachshund (MS) 1-3-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1 12:20 p.m. Judging Group 3
1 Deerhound 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Deerhound 1-0 1:05 p.m. 16 Ret (Golden) 6-7-1-2
4 TIrish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0 3 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-3
1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 1-0 4 Barbet 0-3-1-0
8:50 am. 1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Barbet 1-1
2 Rhodesian 1-1-0-0 2:05p.m. 4 Pointer 1-3-0-0
2  Whippet 0-0-0-2 6 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-3-2-0
1 Vet - Whippet 0-1 1 Ret (NSDT) 4-1-4-2
6 Afghan Hound 3-0-2-1 1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 1-0
4 Basset Hound 2-0-1-1 1 Vet-Ret (NSDT) 1-0
9:30 am. Judging Group 2 3:00 p.m. 7 Span (Am Cocker) 3-3-1-0
2 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 0-2
10:00 a.m. 8 Australian Shepherd 1-4-2-1 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  0-1 6 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-2-3
5 Bearded Collie 1-1-2-1 2 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-1
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 7 Ret (Labrador) 2-3-1-1
1 Vet - Bearded Collie 1-0 4:00 p.m. 4 Setter (English) 0-2-1-1
10:40 am. 2 Belgian Shepherd 2-0-0-0 8 Setter (Irish R&W) 2-3-2-1



Saturday, September 13, 2014 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Lyne (cont’d) 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0
9 Yorkshire Terrier 3-5-1-0
5 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-2-1 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Span (Eng Springer) 1-2-1-0
1 Span (Field) 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Beech
4 Vizlsa 2-0-0-2
2 BP- Vizlsa 1-1 10:00 a.am. 1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
4  Weimaraner 1-1-1-1 1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0
1 Alt - Weimaraner 0-1 7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-0
Group Judging Upon 3 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 2-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (C) 2-2-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Corish 4  Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-2
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
10:30 am. 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
8 Schnauzer (Std) 0-7-1-0 11:00 am. 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1
10:55am. 1 BP - Griffon (Brussels) 0-1 5 Boxer 0-2-2-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
11:00 a.m. 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Bullmastiff 1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-0-1 11 Doberman Pinscher 3-4-0-4
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Doberman Pinscher  1-0
2 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-1-0 3 Eurasier 0-3-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0 5 Great Dane 3-1-0-1
3 Scottish Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 WHW.T. 0-0-0-1 10:30 am. 6 Alaskan Malamute 2-3-1-0
6 Norfolk Terrier 1-4-0-1 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 0-1
4 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Barkey 2 BP - Great Pyrenees 1-1
2 Alt - Great Pyrenees 1-1
1:30 pm. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Bull Terrier 2-0-0-2 11:10 am. 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 2-1-0-0 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr 0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-1 2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
2 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-1 4 Samoyed 2-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Samoyed 0-1
5 Manchester Terrier 2-3-0-0 8 Siberian Husky 3-3-0-2
4 S.CW.T. 1-3-0-0
2:30 p.m. Judging Group 4 RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Barkey
3:15p.m. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1 9:30am. 1 Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 0-0-1-0
5 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-4-1-0 1 BP - Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 0-1
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-0 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0 7 Bulldog 2-3-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Bulldog 0-1
7 Havanese 0-4-3-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Havanese 0-1 1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0 3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Dalmatian 1-0
1 Vet - Miniature Pinscher ~ 0-1 2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
4:05 p.m. 4 Papillon 2-2-0-0 1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 10:20a.m. 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
7 Pomeranian 3-4-0-0 7 Lhasa Apso 1-2-2-2
1 BP - Pomeranian 1-0 1 BP - Lhasa Apso 0-1
2 Pug 0-0-1-1 1 Vet - Lhasa Apso 1-0



Saturday, September 13, 2014 (continued)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Barkey (cont’d)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Coad

6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-1-2 11:20a.m. 9 Bichon Frise 4-3-1-1
1 Vet - Poodle (Miniature) 0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1 RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Barkey
1 Alt - Schipperke 0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 11:45 a.m. Judging Group 6
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2014
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Bruce 1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0
2:10 p.m. 3 Collie (Smooth) 3-0-0-0
9:00 a.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Collie (Smooth) 1-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 4 German Shepherd 0-1-2-1
2 Border Terrier 0-1-0-1 1 Vet - German Shepherd 0-1
2 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 2-1-0-0 4 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 2-2
1 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-0-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0 4 Welsh Corgi (C) 2-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 4  Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-2
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
4 S.CW.T. 1-3-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
9:45 a.m. Judging Group 4
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Fernall
10:30 am. 6 Afghan Hound 3-0-2-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 9:00a.m. 4 Barbet 0-3-1-0
4 Basset Hound 0-2-2-0 2 BP - Barbet 1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 4 Pointer 1-3-0-0
4 Borzoi 2-1-1-0 8 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-4-3
5 Dachshund (MS) 1-3-0-1 2 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-1
11:20a.m. 1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Pointer (GSH) 0-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1 9:50a.m. 7 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-3-2-0
1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0 7 Ret (Golden) 6-7-1-3
6 Irish Wolfhound 3-2-1-0 4 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-3
1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 1-0 11:00 a.m. 9 Ret (Labrador) 3-4-1-1
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0 8 Ret (NSDT) 3-1-2-2
3 Rhodesian 1-1-0-1 1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 1-0
4  Whippet 2-0-0-2 1 Vet - Ret (NSDT) 1-0
2 BP - Whippet 2-0 4 Setter (English) 0-2-1-1
1 Vet - Whippet 0-1 1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
12:15 p.m. Judging Group 2
LUNCH
LUNCH 12:30 p.m. 6 Span (Am Cocker) 2-3-1-0
1:15p.m. 6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-1 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  0-1 4 Span (Eng Springer) 1-2-1-0
5 Bearded Collie 1-1-2-1 1 Span (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 3 Vizlsa 1-0-0-2
1 Vet - Bearded Collie 1-0 2 BP- Vizlsa 1-1
2 Belgian Shepherd 2-0-0-0 5 Weimaraner 2-2-1-0
1 Vet - Belgian Shepherd 1-0 1 Alt - Weimaraner 0-1
4 Border Collie 1-1-1-1 1:30 p.m. Judging Group 1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0



Sunday, September 14, 2014 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Wood

9:00 a.m.

4
5
4
2
2
1

Cairn Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Wood

11:00 a.m.

1
2
1
1
1
7
1
1
1
1
4
2

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Vet - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Wood

I:15pm. 9
1
4
2
7

2:10 pm.

Pomeranian

BP - Pomeranian
Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Coad

10:00 am. 4
2
2

Great Pyrenees
BP - Great Pyrenees
Alt - Great Pyrenees

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman

10:30 a.m.

1
5
1
2
1
5

Akita

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

I-1-1-1
2-3-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-4-3-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-2-1-0
0-0-2-0

6-3-0-0
1-0

0-2-1-1
0-0-2-0
3-3-1-0

2-1-0-1
1-1
1-1

1-0-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1
0-2-2-1

1
11:10 am. 12
1

12:10 p.m.

PO =R WU~ W~ B~W

12:50 p.m.

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Vet - Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
BP - Portuguese Wtr
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Wood

9:45 a.m.

1
1
1
5
1
2
2
7
1
1
6
1
1

Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
BP - Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
Boston Terrier

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Dalmatian

Vet - Dalmatian

Lhasa Apso

BP - Lhasa Apso

Vet - Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)

Vet - Poodle (Miniature)
Tibetan Terrier

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Corish

11:00 a.m.

9
1
2
1
1
6
1
1
1

Bichon Frise

Chow Chow

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Alt - Schipperke
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Wood

Noon

Judging Group 6

1-0-0-0
3-4-1-4

0-3-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

3-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-5-1-0
1-1-0-2

0-0-1-0
0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-2-0
0-1
0-0-2-0

1-2-2-2
0-1

2-1-1-2
0-1
0-0-0-1

4-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
2-3-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0



CHANGE OF JUDGE

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2014

Ms. V. Lyne has exceeded her allowable limit by 53 dogs. With C.K.C. permission, Mrs. J. Beech will judge the

following breeds in her place:

3 Bernese Mountain Dog, 5 Boxer, 3 Bullmastiff, 12 Doberman Pinscher, 3 Eurasier, 5 Great Dane

2 Collie (Rough), 10 Shetland Sheepdog, 1 Swedish Vallhund, 4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), 5 Welsh Corgi

(Pembroke),

Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of their
breed. Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge provided they are entered on one of the other days.
Entries must be made one hour BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOW.

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2014

RING 3 - Judge: Mrs. G. Munro

12:30 p.m. Group 2 1 Junior, 1 Open
Group 1 5 Junior, 5 Senior, 5 Open
Group 6 1 Senior, 2 Open

Best Junior, Best Overall

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. B. Des Roches

12:30 p.m. Group 4 1 Junior, 1 Open
Group 5 1 Junior, 4 Open
Group 7 2 Junior, 4 Senior, 3 Open
Group 3 1 Junior, 2 Senior, 1 Open

Best Senior, Best Open

LHASA APSO CLUB OF ONTARIO
35™ ANNUAL SPECIALTY
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. G. Corish

1:00 pm. 9 Lhasa Apso 2-3-1-3

MINIATURE POODLE CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. G. Corish

1:15p.m. 8 Poodle (Miniature) 3-2-1-2

POODLE CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. M. Coad

2:00 p.m. 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
8 Poodle (Miniature) 3-2-1-2
6 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-0-1

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, September 13, 2014

RING 2 - Noon

Sunday, September 14, 2014

RING 4 - 1:30 p.m.




SUMMARY

Fri. #1 Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.
Group 1 40 40 92 82
Group 2 8 10 33 39
Group 3 34 32 65 57
Group 4 15 16 45 36
Group 5 35 31 43 43
Group 6 26 28 46 44
Group 7 30 30 _44 _40
187 187 368 341
Specialties 24 8
Sweepstakes 40
Baby Puppies 13 13 36 36
Veterans 10 12
Altered . - _ 4 _4
200 200 482 401
GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, September 12, 2014 - Show 31 - Ms. D. Miller
Friday, September 12, 2014 - Show #2 - Mr. M. Jackman
Saturday, September 13, 2014 - Ms. V. Lyne
Sunday, September 14, 2014 - Ms. P. Bruce

SHOW SECRETARY

MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com

Oakville & District
Kennel Club



